Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.03.2014) 1
Type: Dupline®
Type no.
Supply
Input/Output Specifications
• Dupline® - private line modem
• Long distance connection of two
 Dupline® networks

connections over distances
exceeding 10 km.
Ordering Key
Type Selection Supply Specifications
Supply Ordering no.
 Dupline - Private line modem
 24 VAC G3491 0040 024
115 VAC G3491 0040 115
230 VAC G3491 0040 230
No code module required
Line interface
 Line impedance  600 Ohm
 Transmit level  < 9 dBm
 Receive
  Sensitivity  0 to 35 dBm
 Transmission speed  300 Baud
 Typical Response Time
  128 channels  < 2.0 Sec
      8 channels  < 0.5 Sec
Output  1 NPN transistor
 Function  Watchdog,
    operation as red LED
 Output voltage  ≤ 35 VDC
 Output current  ≤ 100 mA
 Output Voltage drop  ≤ 2 V
 Offstate leakage current  ≤ 100 µA
 Shortcircuit protection  None
 Builtin protective diodes  None
 Dielectric voltage
 Output  Dupline®  ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
 Inductive loads  external noise suppression
    required
Settings
 Master/Slave:  Dip switch 1
 Maintain  Dip switch 2
Power supply   Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
 Rated operational voltage
  through term. 21 & 22  230 230 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
   115 115 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
   024  24 VAC ± 15%
 Frequency  45 to 65 Hz
 Rated operational power  Typ. 3 W
 Power dissipation  ≤ 4 W
 Rated operational withstand
  voltage 230 4 kV
   115 2.5 kV
   024 800 V
 Dielectric voltage
  Supply  Dupline®  ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Private Line Modem
Type G 3491 0040
G 3491 0040 230
Power ON delay  < 1.5 Sec
Indication for